— N7 — Board of Public Works and Safety

THE CITY OF Agenda Item
NOBLESVILLE

EST. 1823

Cover Sheet

MEETING DATE: October 15, 2024

[] Consent Agenda Item
New Item for Discussion
[] Previously Discussed Item

O Miscellaneous

ITEM #: 10

INITIATED BY: Deon Ochoa

Information Attached

O Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting
[1 Verbal

[] No Paperwork at Time of Packets



THE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE

EST. 1823

TO: NOBLESVILLE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

FROM: DEON OCHOA, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ENGINEERING

SUBJECT: 2023 STREET REHABILITATION CONTRACT IIl CCMG (EN-362-03)
CHANGE ORDER #1 AND PROJECT CLOSE-OUT

DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2024

On July 27, 2023, the city entered into an agreement with Midwest Paving for the 2023
Street Rehabilitation Contract Ill. This work was started in September 2023 and was
completed September 2024.

Midwest has completed punch list work on the project, as requested, and has submitted
the necessary close-out documentation including final lien waivers, consent of surety
to final payment, and a maintenance bond.

Original Contract Price 2,352,389.35
Net Changes from Previous Change Orders

$

$ -
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order $ 2,352,389.35

$

$

Net Change of this Change Order (273,065.42)
Contract Price with Change Orders 2,079,323.93

| recommend the Board of Public Works approve Change Order 1 and approve final close-out

for 2023 Street Rehabilitation Contract 11l CCMG.

In advance, | greatly appreciate your consideration of this request.

317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org



|

Change Order r - ]

HE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE
Project: 2023 Street Rehabilitation Contract lll Contract Number:_ EN-362-03 | |

Change Order No: #1 (Final)

Description / Justification

Change order is to balance the contract quantities from the estimated quantities to the final actual constructed quantities
to close out the contract, and release retainage to the contractor.

Change to Contract Price:

Original Contract Price $ 2,352,389.35
Net Changes from Previous Change Orders $ -
Contract Price prior to this Change Order $ 2,352,389.35
Net Change of this Change Order $ (273,065.42)
Contract Price with all Change Orders $ 2,079,323.93
Change to Contract Time
None
Requested By: Recommended By:
Midwest Paving Noblesville Engineering Department
Kelley J. Wolfe, CPA, CFO Deon Ochoa, Construction Manager
s e\,wss%.oq con  9/23/2024 l)m 6 14,\ 92 -2
Date Date’
All of which is approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Noblesville this day of

2024,

Jack Martin, President

John Ditslear, Member

Laurie Dyer, Member

Robert J. Elmer, Member

Rick L. Taylor, Member

ATTEST:

Evelyn L. Lees, Clerk
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

https://imidwestpavinglic.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedfiles/Shared Documents/Job Files/2023/230082 Noblesville 2023 Contract lll/Pay Apps & CO/Change Order
1_FINAL.docx
Page 1 of 1



	Midwest Paving COMPLETE.pdf
	Memo Midwest Close-out.pdf
	Signed C.O..pdf


